Microchip Technology - ATSAMC20J16A-AUT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Access
Reset
Bit 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8
Access
Reset
Bit 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
      TBDS[2:0]
Access R/W R/W R/W
Reset 0 0 0
Bits 2:0 – TBDS[2:0]: Tx Buffer Data Field Size
In case the data length code DLC of a Tx Buffer element is configured to a value higher than the Tx
Buffer data field size TXESC.TBDS, the bytes not defined by the Tx Buffer are transmitted as “0xCC”
(padding bytes).
Value Name Description
0x0 DATA8 8 byte data field.
0x1 DATA12 12 byte data field.
0x2 DATA16 16 byte data field.
0x3 DATA20 20 byte data field.
0x4 DATA24 24 byte data field.
0x5 DATA32 32 byte data field.
0x6 DATA48 48 byte data field.
0x7 DATA64 64 byte data field.
34.8.38 Tx Buffer Request Pending
Note:  TXBRP bits which are set while a Tx scan is in progress are not considered during this particular
Tx scan. In case a cancellation is requested for such a Tx Buffer, this Add Request is canceled
immediately, the corresponding TXBRP bit is reset.